
BA in Applied English – Study Plan 

 

Qualification Courses List 

University Compulsory Courses ( 18 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0101173 Military Sciences 3    

0809103 Life &Practical Skills  3    

1600106 National Education and 
Social Responsibility 

3    

1801102 Arabic language 
communication  Skills 

3   Arabic 99 

1802103 English language 
communication  Skills 

3   English 99 

2100102 Leadership and innovation 3    

University Elective Courses (3 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0209105 German Language 3    

0209109 French Language 3    

0500100 Islamic Culture 3    

0500103 Human rights in Islam 3    

0706100 Law in Life 3    

0801114 Environmental Education 
and Development 

3    

0803101 Principles of Education 3    

0809101 Principles of Psychology 3    

1301100 Principles of Physical 
Education 

3    

Faculty Compulsory Courses (12 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0201103 Principles of Grammar and 
Morphology 

3    



0201447 Literary Movement in 
Jordan 

3    

0209100 French language basics 3    

1802102 English 102 3   English language and 
communication skills 

Faculty Elective Courses (9 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0201106 Arabic Writing  3    

0201107 Study skills in Arabic 3    

0201242 Selected literary texts 3    

0202107 Study Skills (English 
Language Students) 

3    

0202110 Writing Basics in English 3    

0202204 Communication Skills in 
English 

3    

0209120 French Language for non-
Foreign Language Students 

3    

Specialization Compulsory Courses (72 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0202104 English Grammar 3    

1050202  Reading Skills 3    

1060202  Writing 1 3   English Grammar 

1090202  Listening Comprehension 
and Speaking 

3    

2110202  Introduction to Literature 3   Reading Skills 

2210202  Introduction to Linguistics 3   Writing 1 

0202224 Speech and Pronunciation 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202227 Semantics & Pragmatics 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202311 English & American Novel 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202322 Phonetics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202332 Translation 1 3   Semantics & 
Pragmatics 



0202411 English & American Poetry 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202432 Translation 2 3   Translation 1 

0202435 Sociolinguistics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202436 Psycholinguistics  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202437 Foreign Language 
Acquisition 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0242350 English in Economy & 
Business  

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0242352 English in Media  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0242353 English for Law  3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0242354 English for Tourism 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0242450 Technical Writing 3   Writing 1 

0242460 Teaching English to Non-
Native Speakers 

3   Foreign Language 
Acquisition 

0242461 Using Computer in 
Teaching English 

3   Teaching English to 
Non-Native Speakers 

0242475 Field Training 3   Teaching English to 
Non-Native Speakers 

Specialization Elective Courses (15 Hours) 

Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 

0202205 Advanced Reading 3   Reading Skills 

0202216 Literary Appreciation 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202222 Syntax 1 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202305 Morphology 3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

0202312 English & American Drama 3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0202427 Phonology 3   Phonetics  

0202440 American Literature  3   Introduction to 
Literature 

0232216 Consecutive and 
Simultaneous Translation 
1 (English-Arabic) 

3   Translation 1 



0232319 Legal Translation 3   Translation 1 

0232320 Media Translation  3   Translation 1 

0242330 Linguistic & literary textual 
analysis in English 

3   Semantics & 
Pragmatics 

3550242  English for Political and 
International Purposes 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

3560242  English for Science and 
Technology 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

3570242  English for Medical 
Purposes 

3   Introduction to 
Linguistics 

4460242  Studies in Visual and Audio 
Literature 

3   Introduction to 
Literature 

4560242  Special Topics in TESOL 3   Teaching English to 
Non-Native Speakers 

4620242  Language Learning 
Measurement 

3   Teaching English to 
Non-Native Speakers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Study – Advisory Plan 
First year – First semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0202104 
0202105 
0202106 

English Grammar  
reading skills  
Communication skills 
University elective courses 

3 
3 
3 
9 

   
English Grammar 

First year – Second semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0202106 
0202109 
0202221 
0202101 
 

Writing 1 
Listening and speaking  
Introduction to linguistics 
English 101  
University elective course 
University compulsory  
course 
 

3 
3 
3 
 
3 
3 
3 
 

  English Grammar 

Second year – First semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0202211 
0202224 
 
0202102 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Introduction to literature 
speech and pronunciation 
Faculty elective course 
English 102 
Faculty compulsory course 
University elective course 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
3 

   

Second year – Second semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0202 
0202322 
0242350 
 
0202216 
0202205 
 
 
 
 
 

Semantics and pragmatics 
Phonetics 
English for Business and 
economics 
Literary appreciation 
Advanced reading 
Faculty compulsory course 
 
 
 
 

3 
3 
3 
 
3 
3 
3 

   
Introduction to 
Linguistics 
 
Introduction to 
literature 
Reading Skills  



  
 
 
 
 

Third year – First semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0202311 
 
0202436 
0202437 
 
0242352 
 
 
 
 

English and American novel 
Psycholinguistics 
Foreign Language 
Acquisition 
English for Media 
Specialization elective 
course 
University compulsory 
course 

3 
3 
3 
 
3 
3 
 
3 

  Introduction to 
literature 
Introduction to 
linguistics 
Introduction to 
linguistics 

Third year – Second semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical      Prerequisite 
0202411 
 
0202322 
0242353 
0242460 
 
 
 
 
 

English and American 
Poetry 
Translation (1) 
English for Legal Purposes 
TESOL 
Specialization Elective 
course 
University compulsory 
course 
 

3 
 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
3 

  Introduction to 
literature 
Semantics and 
pragmatics 
Introduction to 
linguistics 
Foreign language 
acquisition 

Fourth year – First semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0242354 
 
0202435 
0242461 
0202432 
 
 
 
 
 
 

English for Hotels and 
tourism  
Sociolinguistics 
CALL 
Translation (2) 
Specialization Elective 
Course 
 

3 
 
3 
3 
3 
3 

  Introduction to 
linguistics 
Introduction to 
linguistics 
TESOL 
 

Fourth year – Second semester 
Course code Course name Hours Theoretical Practical Prerequisite 
0242475 
0242450 

Field Training 
Technical Writing 

3 
3 

  TESOL 
Writing (1) 



 
 

Faculty elective course 
Faculty compulsory course 
 

3 
3 

 
 


