

BA in Applied English – Study Plan

Qualification Courses List					
University Compulsory Courses (18 Hours)					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0101173	Military Sciences	3			
0809103	Life & Practical Skills	3			
1600106	National Education and Social Responsibility	3			
1801102	Arabic language communication Skills	3			Arabic 99
1802103	English language communication Skills	3			English 99
2100102	Leadership and innovation	3			
University Elective Courses (3 Hours)					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0209105	German Language	3			
0209109	French Language	3			
0500100	Islamic Culture	3			
0500103	Human rights in Islam	3			
0706100	Law in Life	3			
0801114	Environmental Education and Development	3			
0803101	Principles of Education	3			
0809101	Principles of Psychology	3			
1301100	Principles of Physical Education	3			
Faculty Compulsory Courses (12 Hours)					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0201103	Principles of Grammar and Morphology	3			

0201447	Literary Movement in Jordan	3			
0209100	French language basics	3			
1802102	English 102	3			English language and communication skills
Faculty Elective Courses (9 Hours)					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0201106	Arabic Writing	3			
0201107	Study skills in Arabic	3			
0201242	Selected literary texts	3			
0202107	Study Skills (English Language Students)	3			
0202110	Writing Basics in English	3			
0202204	Communication Skills in English	3			
0209120	French Language for non-Foreign Language Students	3			
Specialization Compulsory Courses (72 Hours)					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202104	English Grammar	3			
0202105	Reading Skills	3			
0202106	Writing 1	3			English Grammar
0202109	Listening Comprehension and Speaking	3			
0202211	Introduction to Literature	3			Reading Skills
0202221	Introduction to Linguistics	3			Writing 1
0202224	Speech and Pronunciation	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202227	Semantics & Pragmatics	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202311	English & American Novel	3			Introduction to Literature
0202322	Phonetics	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202332	Translation 1	3			Semantics & Pragmatics

0202411	English & American Poetry	3			Introduction to Literature
0202432	Translation 2	3			Translation 1
0202435	Sociolinguistics	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202436	Psycholinguistics	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202437	Foreign Language Acquisition	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242350	English in Economy & Business	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242352	English in Media	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242353	English for Law	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242354	English for Tourism	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242450	Technical Writing	3			Writing 1
0242460	Teaching English to Non-Native Speakers	3			Foreign Language Acquisition
0242461	Using Computer in Teaching English	3			Teaching English to Non-Native Speakers
0242475	Field Training	3			Teaching English to Non-Native Speakers

Specialization Elective Courses (15 Hours)

Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202205	Advanced Reading	3			Reading Skills
0202216	Literary Appreciation	3			Introduction to Literature
0202222	Syntax 1	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202305	Morphology	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0202312	English & American Drama	3			Introduction to Literature
0202427	Phonology	3			Phonetics
0202440	American Literature	3			Introduction to Literature
0232216	Consecutive and Simultaneous Translation 1(English-Arabic)	3			Translation 1

0232319	Legal Translation	3			Translation 1
0232320	Media Translation	3			Translation 1
0242330	Linguistic & literary textual analysis in English	3			Semantics & Pragmatics
0242355	English for Political and International Purposes	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242356	English for Science and Technology	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242357	English for Medical Purposes	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242446	Studies in Visual and Audio Literature	3			Introduction to Literature
0242456	Special Topics in TESOL	3			Teaching English to Non-Native Speakers
0242462	Language Learning Measurement	3			Teaching English to Non-Native Speakers

Study – Advisory Plan					
First year – First semester					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202104	English Grammar	3			
0202105	reading skills	3			English Grammar
0202106	Communication skills	3			
	University elective courses	9			
First year – Second semester					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202106	Writing 1	3			English Grammar
0202109	Listening and speaking	3			
0202221	Introduction to linguistics	3			
0202101	English 101	3			
	University elective course	3			
	University compulsory course	3			
		3			
Second year – First semester					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202211	Introduction to literature	3			
0202224	speech and pronunciation	3			
	Faculty elective course	3			
0202102	English 102	3			
	Faculty compulsory course	3			
	University elective course	3			
Second year – Second semester					
Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202	Semantics and pragmatics	3			
0202322	Phonetics	3			Introduction to Linguistics
0242350	English for Business and economics	3			
0202216	Literary appreciation	3			Introduction to literature
0202205	Advanced reading	3			Reading Skills
	Faculty compulsory course	3			

--	--	--	--	--	--

Third year – First semester

Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202311	English and American novel	3			Introduction to literature
	Psycholinguistics	3			
0202436	Foreign Language	3			Introduction to linguistics
0202437	Acquisition				Introduction to linguistics
0242352	English for Media	3			Introduction to linguistics
	Specialization elective course	3			
	University compulsory course	3			

Third year – Second semester

Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0202411	English and American Poetry	3			Introduction to literature
0202322	Translation (1)	3			Semantics and pragmatics
0242353	English for Legal Purposes	3			Introduction to linguistics
0242460	TESOL	3			Foreign language acquisition
	Specialization Elective course	3			
	University compulsory course	3			

Fourth year – First semester

Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0242354	English for Hotels and tourism	3			Introduction to linguistics
0202435	Sociolinguistics	3			Introduction to linguistics
0242461	CALL	3			TESOL
0202432	Translation (2)	3			
	Specialization Elective Course	3			

Fourth year – Second semester

Course code	Course name	Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Prerequisite
0242475	Field Training	3			TESOL
0242450	Technical Writing	3			Writing (1)

	Faculty elective course Faculty compulsory course	3 3			
--	--	--------	--	--	--